

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 291 OF 2008

PODIKUNJU M. MEMORIAL CHAR. & EDUN. TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file compilation of the orders passed by this Hon.Court with office report )  
I.A.No.....(Appln.for intervention)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 292 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 294 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 302 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for directions)  
W.P(C) NO. 322 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
W.P.(C)NO.311/2008 (With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
W.P.(C)No.318/2008 (With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr.Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.  
for M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms.Shashi Bala, Adv.  
For M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Avdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.C.K.M.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Amrita Narayan, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Ad.  
Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr.Aljo Joseph, Adv.  
Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

3

Mr.K.P.Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.Galib Kabir, Adv.  
Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UOI

Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr.D.B.Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 11.8.2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master