

ITEM NOS.3+44+206

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2008

ALL INDIA C.C.&amp; E.DEV.SOC.(REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN W.P.(C)NO.305/2008 (For direction)

WITH I.A.NOS.2-3 IN W.P.(C)NO.295/2008

(For direction and production of addl.documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C)NO.302/2008 )With appln.(s) for directions) (For final disposal)

W.P.(C)NO.311/2008 (With appln.(s)for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report) (for final disposal)

W.P.(C)No.348/2008 (With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

AND WITH W.P.(C)NO.367/2008 (With appln.(s) for taking addl.documents on record and taking addl.documents on record and directions)

Date: 11/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms.V.Vijayalakshmi, Adv.

Mr.Swetank, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

Mr.Vinayak Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.

For M/s.Lawyers' Knit &amp; Co., Advs.

Mr.Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.K.P.Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

3

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

W.P.(C)No.348/2008:

The writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Rest of the matters:

In all these petitions, the petitioners seek inspection by the Medical Council of India, the M.C.I. may conduct the inspection and submit its recommendations to the Union Government at the earliest and the Union Government may thereafter pass appropriate orders within a reasonable time.

The writ petitions are disposed of accordingly.

In any one of these cases if recommendations could be given for the year 2008-2009, the M.C.I. may endeavour to do the same.

4

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master